Christimas gitts of money

Instructions No. 2936
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 4 Hours

Transform simple materials into enchanting angels and create original Christmas gifts for your loved ones. With
just a few simple steps, you can create personal works of art that will go down very well as gifts.

To design the angels, start by cutting out vellum paper for small messages. You can label these with personal
messages first and then roll them up. Carefully place each roll in the test tube. This way, the contents remain
hidden at first.

Tie about 30 cm of enameled copper wire around the middle of the angel wings. Put some hot glue in the middle
and press the test tube onto it. Then wrap the wire around the test tube and twist the ends.

Cut out a banner from the vellum paper and stamp with the XL "Christmas Wishes" stamp set and the waterproof
ink pads "Staz-On". Use a hole punch to punch a small hole and pull the wire through the banner. Wrap the
remaining wire around a bamboo skewer to form a pretty spiral.

For the trio of hats, print out the template and then cut out the shapes. transfer them onto craft felt using a


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-test-tubes-with-corks-4-pcs-a339253/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/stamp-set-xl-christmas-wishes-a333996/

sublimation pen and cut out the individual hats. Glue the beard with VBS handicraft glue onto the test tube and
place the wooden hemisphere on top.

Cut vellum paper, roll it up and stick it into the tube. Finally, pull the cap over the cork.

Must Hove

VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pes., 15
cm
©3,99 €

ltem details

Quantity: == + Add to &

cart

e A A =



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-test-tubes-with-corks-4-pcs-a339247/?vcode=20700
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-test-tubes-with-corks-4-pcs-a339247/?vcode=20700
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-test-tubes-with-corks-4-pcs-a339253/

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Article number

20701

20700

832540

862349-01

11995

650120-38

347556

111065

19390

542708-08

610439

133050

15923

Article name

VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pcs.10 cm
VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pcs.15 cm
VBS Mini caps "Colourful”,H 4 cm
Vellum paper "Dots"Gold

VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 pieces@ 10 mm
VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite

KREUL Disappearing ink pen

VBS Handicraft glue

Stamp set XL "Christmas Wishes"
Staz-On Stamp padBlack

VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces
VBS Hole puncher

Pattex hot glue gun "Made@Home"

Qty



