

Christmas gifts of money

Instructions No. 2936

Difficulty: Beginner 🍃🍃🍃🍃

Working time: 4 Hours

Transform simple materials into enchanting angels and create original Christmas gifts for your loved ones. With just a few simple steps, you can create personal works of art that will go down very well as gifts.



To design the **angels**, start by cutting out vellum paper for small messages. You can label these with personal messages first and then roll them up. Carefully place each roll in the [test tube](#). This way, the contents remain hidden at first.

Tie about 30 cm of enameled copper wire around the middle of the angel wings. Put some hot glue in the middle and press the test tube onto it. Then wrap the wire around the test tube and twist the ends.

Cut out a banner from the vellum paper and stamp with the [XL "Christmas Wishes" stamp set](#) and the waterproof ink pads "Staz-On". Use a hole punch to punch a small hole and pull the wire through the banner. Wrap the remaining wire around a bamboo skewer to form a pretty spiral.

For the **trio of hats**, print out the template and then cut out the shapes. transfer them onto craft felt using a

sublimation pen and cut out the individual hats. Glue the beard with VBS handicraft glue onto the test tube and place the wooden hemisphere on top.

Cut vellum paper , roll it up and stick it into the tube. Finally, pull the cap over the cork.

Must Have



[VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pcs., 15 cm](#)

● **3,99 €**

[Item details](#)

Quantity: [Add to cart](#) 



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
20701	VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pcs.10 cm	1
20700	VBS Test tubes with corks, 4 pcs.15 cm	1
832540	VBS Mini caps "Colourful", H 4 cm	1
862349-01	Vellum paper "Dots"Gold	1
11995	VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 piecesØ 10 mm	1
650120-38	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite	1
347556	KREUL Disappearing ink pen	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
29531	Copper wire, Ø 0.30 mm, 50 mGold coloured	1
19390	Stamp set XL "Christmas Wishes"	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
610439	VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces	1
133050	VBS Hole puncher	1
15923	Pattex hot glue gun "Made@Home"	1